Designation: B108/B108M − 18
Standard Specification for
Aluminum-Alloy Permanent Mold Castings1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B108/B108M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the U.S. Department of Defense.
1. Scope*

B179 Specification for Aluminum Alloys in Ingot and Mol-
ten Forms for Castings from All Casting Processes
B275 Practice for Codification of Certain Zinc, Tin and Lead
Die Castings
B557 Test Methods for Tension Testing Wrought and Cast
Aluminum- and Magnesium-Alloy Products
B557M Test Methods for Tension Testing Wrought and Cast
Aluminum- and Magnesium-Alloy Products (Metric)
B660 Practices for Packaging/Packing of Aluminum and
Magnesium Products
B666/B666M Practice for Identification Marking of Alumi-
num and Magnesium Products
B881 Terminology Relating to Aluminum- and Magnesium-
Alloy Products
B917/B917M Practice for Heat Treatment of Aluminum-
Alloy Castings from All Processes
B985 Practice for Sampling Aluminum Ingots, Billets, Cast-
ings and Finished or Semi-Finished Wrought Aluminum
Products for Compositional Analysis
D3951 Practice for Commercial Packaging
E29 Practice for Using Significant Digits in Test Data to
Determine Conformance with Specifications
E34 Test Methods for Chemical Analysis of Aluminum and
Aluminum-Base Alloys (Withdrawn 2017)4
E94 Guide for Radiographic Examination Using Industrial
Radiographic Film
E155 Reference Radiographs for Inspection of Aluminum
and Magnesium Castings
E165 Practice for Liquid Penetrant Examination for General
Industry
E607 Test Method for Atomic Emission Spectrometric
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee B07 on Light
Metals and Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee B07.01 on
Aluminum Alloy Ingots and Castings.
Current edition approved May 15, 2018. Published May 2018. Originally
approved in 1936. Last previous edition approved in 2015 as B108/B108M – 15.
DOI: 10.1520/B0108_B0108M-18.
2 For ASME Boiler and Pressure Code application see related SB-108.
3 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
4 The last approved version of this historical standard is referenced on
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this standard
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959. United States
NOTICE: This standard has either been superseded and replaced by a new version or withdrawn.
Contact ASTM International (www.astm.org) for the latest information
1
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM B108/B108M-18